SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL
Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk
Email: clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk
Tel: 01332 883333

13" June 2022

To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council

You are summoned to attend the meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on

Monday 20™ June 2022 at 7.30pm which will be held immediately after the Parish Meeting in the Church
Hall, Smalley.

Yours sincerely

K E Richardson
Clerk

PUBLIC QUESTIONS

1. Atthe start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for members
of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.

2. If County Councillor or District Councillor is in attendance the public will be given the
opportunity to raise any relevant matter.

AGENDA

3. To receive apologies for absence
4. Declaration of Members Interests
5 To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 16" May 2022

6 To consider the Planning Applications.

AVA/2022/0458 partial demolition of existing workshop
119 Main Road, Smalley

Report of the Clerk

) Playground Inspections

i) Dobholes Lane gate post

iii)  Stainsby Meadow Entrance sign, gate

iv) Hall Farm Way — Lease for Community Group
)] Planter junction of St Johns Road

vi) Planters/signs

vii)  Audit


mailto:clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk

viii)  Update financial regulations
iX) Lamppost Poppies

X) Disability website compliance
Xi) Risk assessment update

xii)  Co-option of Councillor

9 Finance

10

Monthly Financial and Budget Reports

Clerk/Groundsman/Expenses/Pension

NT Services

Shelter Maintenance

Excel — Ink

Dalc Subscription

Amber Valley Borough Council empty bins
Smith Partnership Solicitors

J V Graphics — Newport Poppies
Gallagher — Insurance for new gateway
Excel

Direct Debit
BT
Income

Correspondence

Information for the Internet

£1549.29
£404.77
£92.00
£57.49
£950.03
£2551.67
£907.20
£397.20
£50.11
£30.52

£128.23



