### **SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL**

# Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk

Email: <a href="mailto:clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk">clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk</a>
Tel: 01332 883333

13th June 2022

To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council

You are summoned to attend the meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on Monday 20<sup>th</sup> June 2022 at 7.30pm which will be held immediately after the Parish Meeting in the Church Hall, Smalley.

Yours sincerely

K E Richardson Clerk

#### **PUBLIC QUESTIONS**

- 1. At the start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for members of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.
- 2. If County Councillor or District Councillor is in attendance the public will be given the opportunity to raise any relevant matter.

# **AGENDA**

- 3. To receive apologies for absence
- 4. Declaration of Members Interests
- 5 To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 16th May 2022
- 6 To consider the Planning Applications.

AVA/2022/0458 partial demolition of existing workshop 119 Main Road, Smalley

### Report of the Clerk

- i) Playground Inspections
- ii) Dobholes Lane gate post
- iii) Stainsby Meadow Entrance sign, gate
- iv) Hall Farm Way Lease for Community Group
- v) Planter junction of St Johns Road
- vi) Planters/signs
- vii) Audit

- viii) Update financial regulations
- ix) Lamppost Poppies
- x) Disability website compliance
- xi) Risk assessment update
- xii) Co-option of Councillor

# 9 Finance

# Monthly Financial and Budget Reports

Clerk/Groundsman/Expenses/Pension	£1549.29
NT Services	£404.77
Shelter Maintenance	£92.00
Excel – Ink	£57.49
Dalc Subscription	£950.03
Amber Valley Borough Council empty bins	£2551.67
Smith Partnership Solicitors	£907.20
J V Graphics – Newport Poppies	£397.20
Gallagher – Insurance for new gateway	£50.11
Excel	£30.52

Direct Debit

BT £128.23

Income

Correspondence

10 Information for the Internet